
UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE HEALTH SCIENCE CENTER SCHEDULE OF MAINTENANCE, TUITION AND FEES EFFECTIVE  FALL 2025

(Fees shown are for One Semester Only)College of Graduate Health Sciences

Hours

Maintenance 
Fee

Program 
& Services 

Fee

Health 
Service 

Fee

Other 
Dedicated 

Fees 

Technology 
Fee

In-State 
Total

Out-of-
State 

Tuition Diff

*Out-of-
State 
Total

1 657 28 12 3 14 714 341 1055
2 1314 56 24 6 28 1428 682 2110
3 1971 84 36 9 42 2142 1023 3165
4 2628 112 48 12 56 2856 1364 4220
5 3285 140 60 15 70 3570 1705 5275
6 3942 168 72 18 84 4284 2046 6330
7 4599 196 84 21 98 4998 2387 7385
8 5256 224 96 24 112 5712 2728 8440

9+ 5917 250 100 25 120 6412 3067 9479

College of Graduate Health Sciences - Hearing & Speech Sciences

Hours

Maintenance 
Fee

Program 
& Services 

Fee

Health 
Service 

Fee

Other 
Dedicated 

Fees

Technology 
Fee

In-State 
Facility 

Fee

Transportat
ion Fee

Library 
Fee

In-State 
Total

Out-of-
State 

Facility

Out-of-
State 

Tuition 
Diff

*Out-of- 
State  
Total

1 657 47 3 14 34 14 5 774 51 341 1132
2 1314 94 6 28 68 28 10 1548 102 682 2264
3 1971 141 9 42 102 42 15 2322 153 1023 3396
4 2628 188 12 56 136 56 20 3096 204 1364 4528
5 3285 235 15 70 170 70 25 3870 255 1705 5660
6 3942 282 18 84 204 84 30 4644 306 2046 6792
7 4599 329 21 98 238 98 35 5418 357 2387 7924
8 5256 376 24 112 272 112 40 6192 408 2728 9056

9+ 5917 418 101 25 120 300 117 40 7038 450 3067 10255
*Out-of-state total is calculated by adding all the fees included in the in-state  total plus an out-of-state tuition differential.
If you are a part-time student, you will pay tuition and /or maintenance fee at the semester hour rate, the total not to exceed the maximum                                             
amount indicated above. The minimum charge is equivalent to one hour at the semester hour rate.  

UNIVERSITY FEES ARE DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE



UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE HEALTH SCIENCE CENTER SCHEDULE OF MAINTENANCE, TUITION AND FEES EFFECTIVE  FALL 2025

(Fees shown are for One Semester Only)College of Graduate Health Sciences-Pharmacology

Hours

Maintenance 
Fee

Program 
& Services 

Fee

Health 
Service 

Fee

Other 
Dedicated 

Fees 

Technology 
Fee

In-State 
Total

Out-of-
State 

Tuition Diff

*Out-of-
State 
Total

1 989 28 12 3 14 1046 528 1574
2 1978 56 24 6 28 2092 1056 3148
3 2967 84 36 9 42 3138 1584 4722
4 3956 112 48 12 56 4184 2112 6296
5 4945 140 60 15 70 5230 2640 7870
6 5934 168 72 18 84 6276 3168 9444
7 6923 196 84 21 98 7322 3696 11018
8 7912 224 96 24 112 8368 4224 12592

9+ 8902 250 100 25 120 9397 4,753 14150

College of Graduate Health Sciences-Forensic Dentistry (Knoxville)

Hours

Maintenance 
Fee

Program 
& Services 

Fee

Health 
Service 

Fee

Other 
Dedicated 

Fees

Technology 
Fee

In-State 
Facility 

Fee

Transportat
ion Fee

Library 
Fee

In-State 
Total

Out-of-
State 

Facility

Out-of-
State 

Tuition 
Diff

*Out-of- 
State  
Total

1 783 47 3 14 34 14 5 900 51 290 1207
2 1566 94 6 28 68 28 10 1800 102 580 2414
3 2349 141 9 42 102 42 15 2700 153 870 3621
4 3132 188 12 56 136 56 20 3600 204 1160 4828
5 3915 235 15 70 170 70 25 4500 255 1450 6035
6 4698 282 18 84 204 84 30 5400 306 1740 7242
7 5481 329 21 98 238 98 35 6300 357 2030 8449
8 6264 376 24 112 272 112 40 7200 408 2320 9656

9+ 7050 418 101 25 120 300 117 40 8171 450 2612 10933
*Out-of-state total is calculated by adding all the fees included in the in-state  total plus an out-of-state tuition differential.
If you are a part-time student, you will pay tuition and /or maintenance fee at the semester hour rate, the total not to exceed the maximum                                             
amount indicated above. The minimum charge is equivalent to one hour at the semester hour rate.  

UNIVERSITY FEES ARE DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE



UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE HEALTH SCIENCE CENTER SCHEDULE OF MAINTENANCE, TUITION AND FEES EFFECTIVE  FALL 2025

(Fees shown are for One Semester Only)College of Graduate Health Sciences-Forensic Dentistry (Memphis)

Hours

Maintenance 
Fee

Program 
& Services 

Fee

Health 
Service 

Fee

Other 
Dedicated 

Fees 

Technology 
Fee

In-State 
Total

Out-of-
State 

Tuition 
Diff

*Out-of-
State 
Total

1 783 28 12 3 14 840 290 1130
2 1566 56 24 6 28 1680 580 2260
3 2349 84 36 9 42 2520 870 3390
4 3132 112 48 12 56 3360 1160 4520
5 3915 140 60 15 70 4200 1450 5650
6 4698 168 72 18 84 5040 1740 6780
7 5481 196 84 21 98 5880 2030 7910
8 6264 224 96 24 112 6720 2320 9040

9+ 7050 250 100 25 120 7545 2612 10157

UNIVERSITY FEES ARE DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
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